
MODULE 4:
Pop-Ups and Finishing Touches 

Tutorial 1: Pop-Ups
Intro
Cutting Paper Strips 
Gluing Paper Together 
Folding
Finishing the Folds  
Closing

Tutorial 2: Flip-Ups
Intro
Simple Square / Rectangle 
Making a Cloud
Circle
Combining with Tutorial 1  
Closing

0:00 
1:20 
2:00 
2:33 
5:05 
6:00

0:00
1:04 
1:55 
5:00 
6:20 
6:55

TIME VIDEO TITLE



Tutorial 3: Fold-Outs
Full-Page Fold-Outs 
Small Fold-Outs 
Zig-Zag Extensions  
Closing

0:00
7:00 
10:32 
12:52

TIME VIDEO TITLE



Making a Pop-Up

SUPPLIES:

1. Scissors
2. Paper (colored or blank)
3. Glue (or tape)



STEP 1:

Cut two thin strips   
of paper about the 
width of your finger.

STEP 2:

Lay out the strips in 
an "L" shape so they 
are perpendicular to 
one another.
Tip:
This next part is a 
little tricky, so 
following along with 
the video tutorial is 
highly recommended.



STEP 3:
Glue the paper strips 
together.

STEP 4:
Alternating between 
the two paper strips, 
fold the bottom strip 
so that it is on top. 
Then, repeat with the 
other paper strip.
Tip:
One paper strip will 
always be folded up 
and down, and the 
other will always be 
folded left and right.

STEP 5:
After folding, glue 
the ends of your 
strips to secure your  
spring. Follow the 
video for next steps.




