MODULE 4:

Pop-Ups and Finishing Touches

TIME VIDEO TITLE

Tutorio	al 1: P	op-U	ps
---------	---------	------	----

0:00	Intro
1:20	Cutting Paper Strips
2:00	Gluing Paper Together
2:33	Folding
5:05	Finishing the Folds
6:00	Closing

Tutorial 2: Flip-Ups

0:00	Intro
1:04	Simple Square / Rectangle
1:55	Making a Cloud
5:00	Circle
6:20	Combining with Tutorial 1
6:55	Closing

TIME VIDEO TITLE

Tutorial 3: Fold-Outs

0:00 Full-Page Fold-Outs

7:00 Small Fold-Outs

10:32 Zig-Zag Extensions

12:52 Closing

Making a Pop-Up

SUPPLIES:

- 1. Scissors
- 2. Paper (colored or blank)
- 3. Glue (or tape)



STEP 1:

Cut two thin strips of paper about the width of your finger.

STEP 2:

Lay out the strips in an "L" shape so they are perpendicular to one another.

Tip:
This next part is a
little tricky, so
following along with
the video tutorial is
highly recommended.





STEP 3:

Glue the paper strips together.

STEP 4:

Alternating between the two paper strips, fold the bottom strip so that it is on top. Then, repeat with the other paper strip.

Tip:

One paper strip will always be folded up and down, and the other will always be folded left and right.

STEP 5:

After folding, glue the ends of your strips to secure your spring. Follow the video for next steps.







